UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA



| RE: | | |
|--|------------------|-----------------------|
| APPOINTMENT OF FULL-TIME UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA |)))) | GENERAL ORDER NO. 509 |

In accordance with the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. § 631, et seq., and the further authority granted in action taken by the Judicial Conference of the United States,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Carolyn K. Delaney is appointed full-time United States Magistrate Judge with duty station at Sacramento, California, at a salary as may from time to time be fixed by the United States Judicial Conference, to be effective on August 1, 2011.

DATED: July 28, 2011

FOR THE COURT:

ANTHONY W. ISHII

Chief United States District Judge